Plage Mattawa Beach

Mattawa, Ontario

(La version française suivra) This beach located on the Ottawa River at Explorer's Point Park in Mattawa is a fantastic spot to take in the beauty of the area. There is a boat launch nearby, as well as great spots for picnics and benches for relaxing. Don't forget to catch Voyageur Days, a festival held each summer in the park! This beach is supervised by lifeguards.

A media release should be issued if the beaches are posted (closed) by the Health Unit; this would likely be found on the North Bay Parry Sound District Health Unit's website. They do not post real-time results or give them to us. We encourage you to call 705-474-1400 ext. 2400 in order to get real time results on a specific beach.

La plage Mattawa se situe le long de la rivière des Outaouais au parc Explorer’s Point, Mattawa. Il y a une aire de pique-nique, des bancs et une mise à l’eau pour bateaux. N’oubliez pas de venir au festival Voyageur Days qui prend place à tous les ans dans le parc! Cette plage est supervisée par des sauveteurs.

Un communiqué de presse sera partagé par le bureau de santé du district de North Bay et de Parry Sound et devrait être affiché sur leur site internet lorsque les résultats de qualité d'eau pour une plage démontrent des risques pour la santé. Ils n'affichent pas les résultats de leurs échantillonnages de la qualité de l'eau et ne nous les donnent pas non plus. Nous vous encourageons d’appeler le 705-474-1400 ext. 2400 afin d'avoir les résultats de l'échantillonnage de la plage.

Updated by Ottawa Riverkeeper (@ottriverkeeper) Ottawariverkeeper.ca / Mise à jour par Garde-rivière des Outaouais (@ottriverkeeper) www.ottawariverkeeper.ca/fr.

WATER QUALITY
  • Passed water quality tests at least 95% of the time
  • Historical Status
  • This status is based on the latest sample, taken on . Ottawa Riverkeeper updates the status of this beach as soon as test results become available. These results were posted to Swim Guide on at
For water quality icon legend, click:   
CURRENT WEATHER
4°C
Fog
MONITORING FREQUENCY

Plage Mattawa Beach is sampled monthly from June 18th to September 10th

SOURCE INFORMATION

The North Bay Parry Sound Health Unit monitors recreational water quality at sites in this region. Sampling season starts June 18th and ends September 10th.

Water at all sites is sampled for E. coli and Total coliform at all sites.

The North Bay Parry Sound Health Unit issues beach advisories when the geometric mean concentration of at least five samples is at least 200 E. coli / 100 mL of water or when a single sample is at least 400 E. coli / 100 mL of water.

This guideline comes from Canada’s Guidelines for Canadian Recreational Water Quality (2012). It is applied to beaches in Ontario in accordance with Ontario’s Recreational Water Protocol, 2018.

Prior to 2018 beaches in Ontario were posted when the geometric mean of 5 samples collected within a 30-day period exceeded 100 E. coli / 100 ml of water.

A media release should be issued if the beaches are posted (closed) by the Health Unit; this would likely be found on the North Bay Parry Sound District Health Unit's website. They do not post real-time results or give them to us. We encourage you to call 705-474-1400 in order to get real-time results on a specific beach.

In Swim Guide, a beach is marked Green when the geometric mean of at least 5 samples is below 200 E.coli / 100 ML water and each individual sample concentration is below 400 E.coli/100ml.

A beach is marked Red when the results are equal to or above a geometric mean of 200 E.coli / 100 ML water and/or 400 E.coli/100ml.

A beach is marked Grey when there are no current results or there is no available information

Updated by Ottawa Riverkeeper. Visit us at www.ottawariverkeeper.ca and follow us on Twitter @ottriverkeeper.

The North Bay Parry Sound Health Unit prennent des données de la qualité de l’eau à des fins récréatives aux sites de cette région. La saison d’échantillonnage débute le 18 Juin et termine le 10 Septembre.

Il y a des échantillons pris pour tester la qualité de l’eau pour l’E. coli ainsi que pour les coliformes totaux.

The North Bay Parry Sound Health Unit émet des avis lorsque la concentration moyenne géométrique d’au moins 5 échantillons est au moins 200 E. coli / 100 mL d’eau ou lorsqu’un échantillon individuel est au moins 400 E. coli / 100 mL d’eau.

Les lignes directrices viennent du Canada’s Guidelines for Canadian Recreational Water Quality (2012). Ceci s’applique pour les plages en Ontario conformément avec le document Ontario’s Recreational Water Protocol, 2018.

Avant 2018, les plages en Ontario étaient affichées lorsque la moyenne géométrique de 5 échantillons collectionnés dans une période de 30 jours dépassait 100 E. coli / 100 ml d’eau

Un communiqué de presse sera partagé par le bureau de santé du district de North Bay et de Parry Sound et devrait être affiché sur leur site internet lorsque les résultats de qualité d'eau pour une plage démontrent des risques pour la santé. Ils n'affichent pas les résultats de leurs échantillonnages de la qualité de l'eau et ne nous les donnent pas non plus. Nous vous encourageons d’appeler le 705-474-1400 afin d'avoir les résultats de l'échantillonnage de la plage.

Dans Swim Guide, une plage est indiquée en Vert lorsque la moyenne géométrique d’au moins 5 échantillons est inférieure à 200 E.coli / 100 ML d’eau et la concentration de chaque échantillon individuel est inférieure à 400 E.coli /100ml.

Une plage est indiquée en Rouge lorsque les résultats sont équivalents ou supérieurs à une moyenne géométrique de 200 E.coli / 100 ML d’eau et/ou 400 E.coli/100 ml.

Une plage est indiquée en Gris lorsqu’il n’y a pas de résultat actuel ou lorsqu’il n’y a pas d’information disponible.

Mise à jour par Garde-rivière des Outaouais. Visitez notre site web www.ottawariverkeeper.ca/fr et suivez-nous sur Twitter @ottriverkeeper.

WATER QUALITY GRAPH

Plage Mattawa Beach

Mattawa, Ontario

WATER QUALITY
  • Passed water quality tests at least 95% of the time
  • Historical Status
  • This status is based on the latest sample, taken on . Ottawa Riverkeeper updates the status of this beach as soon as test results become available. These results were posted to Swim Guide on at
For water quality icon legend, click:   
CURRENT WEATHER
4°C
Fog

(La version française suivra) This beach located on the Ottawa River at Explorer's Point Park in Mattawa is a fantastic spot to take in the beauty of the area. There is a boat launch nearby, as well as great spots for picnics and benches for relaxing. Don't forget to catch Voyageur Days, a festival held each summer in the park! This beach is supervised by lifeguards.

A media release should be issued if the beaches are posted (closed) by the Health Unit; this would likely be found on the North Bay Parry Sound District Health Unit's website. They do not post real-time results or give them to us. We encourage you to call 705-474-1400 ext. 2400 in order to get real time results on a specific beach.

La plage Mattawa se situe le long de la rivière des Outaouais au parc Explorer’s Point, Mattawa. Il y a une aire de pique-nique, des bancs et une mise à l’eau pour bateaux. N’oubliez pas de venir au festival Voyageur Days qui prend place à tous les ans dans le parc! Cette plage est supervisée par des sauveteurs.

Un communiqué de presse sera partagé par le bureau de santé du district de North Bay et de Parry Sound et devrait être affiché sur leur site internet lorsque les résultats de qualité d'eau pour une plage démontrent des risques pour la santé. Ils n'affichent pas les résultats de leurs échantillonnages de la qualité de l'eau et ne nous les donnent pas non plus. Nous vous encourageons d’appeler le 705-474-1400 ext. 2400 afin d'avoir les résultats de l'échantillonnage de la plage.

Updated by Ottawa Riverkeeper (@ottriverkeeper) Ottawariverkeeper.ca / Mise à jour par Garde-rivière des Outaouais (@ottriverkeeper) www.ottawariverkeeper.ca/fr.

MONITORING FREQUENCY

Plage Mattawa Beach is sampled monthly from June 18th to September 10th

SOURCE INFORMATION

The North Bay Parry Sound Health Unit monitors recreational water quality at sites in this region. Sampling season starts June 18th and ends September 10th.

Water at all sites is sampled for E. coli and Total coliform at all sites.

The North Bay Parry Sound Health Unit issues beach advisories when the geometric mean concentration of at least five samples is at least 200 E. coli / 100 mL of water or when a single sample is at least 400 E. coli / 100 mL of water.

This guideline comes from Canada’s Guidelines for Canadian Recreational Water Quality (2012). It is applied to beaches in Ontario in accordance with Ontario’s Recreational Water Protocol, 2018.

Prior to 2018 beaches in Ontario were posted when the geometric mean of 5 samples collected within a 30-day period exceeded 100 E. coli / 100 ml of water.

A media release should be issued if the beaches are posted (closed) by the Health Unit; this would likely be found on the North Bay Parry Sound District Health Unit's website. They do not post real-time results or give them to us. We encourage you to call 705-474-1400 in order to get real-time results on a specific beach.

In Swim Guide, a beach is marked Green when the geometric mean of at least 5 samples is below 200 E.coli / 100 ML water and each individual sample concentration is below 400 E.coli/100ml.

A beach is marked Red when the results are equal to or above a geometric mean of 200 E.coli / 100 ML water and/or 400 E.coli/100ml.

A beach is marked Grey when there are no current results or there is no available information

Updated by Ottawa Riverkeeper. Visit us at www.ottawariverkeeper.ca and follow us on Twitter @ottriverkeeper.

The North Bay Parry Sound Health Unit prennent des données de la qualité de l’eau à des fins récréatives aux sites de cette région. La saison d’échantillonnage débute le 18 Juin et termine le 10 Septembre.

Il y a des échantillons pris pour tester la qualité de l’eau pour l’E. coli ainsi que pour les coliformes totaux.

The North Bay Parry Sound Health Unit émet des avis lorsque la concentration moyenne géométrique d’au moins 5 échantillons est au moins 200 E. coli / 100 mL d’eau ou lorsqu’un échantillon individuel est au moins 400 E. coli / 100 mL d’eau.

Les lignes directrices viennent du Canada’s Guidelines for Canadian Recreational Water Quality (2012). Ceci s’applique pour les plages en Ontario conformément avec le document Ontario’s Recreational Water Protocol, 2018.

Avant 2018, les plages en Ontario étaient affichées lorsque la moyenne géométrique de 5 échantillons collectionnés dans une période de 30 jours dépassait 100 E. coli / 100 ml d’eau

Un communiqué de presse sera partagé par le bureau de santé du district de North Bay et de Parry Sound et devrait être affiché sur leur site internet lorsque les résultats de qualité d'eau pour une plage démontrent des risques pour la santé. Ils n'affichent pas les résultats de leurs échantillonnages de la qualité de l'eau et ne nous les donnent pas non plus. Nous vous encourageons d’appeler le 705-474-1400 afin d'avoir les résultats de l'échantillonnage de la plage.

Dans Swim Guide, une plage est indiquée en Vert lorsque la moyenne géométrique d’au moins 5 échantillons est inférieure à 200 E.coli / 100 ML d’eau et la concentration de chaque échantillon individuel est inférieure à 400 E.coli /100ml.

Une plage est indiquée en Rouge lorsque les résultats sont équivalents ou supérieurs à une moyenne géométrique de 200 E.coli / 100 ML d’eau et/ou 400 E.coli/100 ml.

Une plage est indiquée en Gris lorsqu’il n’y a pas de résultat actuel ou lorsqu’il n’y a pas d’information disponible.

Mise à jour par Garde-rivière des Outaouais. Visitez notre site web www.ottawariverkeeper.ca/fr et suivez-nous sur Twitter @ottriverkeeper.

WATER QUALITY GRAPH



Swim Guide
is supported by
* The RBC Foundation

Swim Guide shares the best information we have at the moment you ask for it. Always obey signs at the beach or advisories from official government agencies. Stay alert and check for other swimming hazards such as dangerous currents and tides. Please report your pollution concerns so Affiliates can help keep other beach-goers safe.

Swim Guide, "Swim Drink Fish icons," and associated trademarks are owned by SWIM DRINK FISH CANADA.| See Legal.

© SWIM DRINK FISH CANADA, 2011 - 2018